60549 Serial Strategy of the Page 21710 appear and manager of the participation of the fact of the same and the fact of the participation of the fact o figure and the continue that Work and the con-Loan No. 01-0253-001322089-2. In mar s libit of fee to come and the second of the company of the di firsa satoli oni paona sana sana yan sa sa Insantifent alimpoet alif 1770 ya sa sa sa palandan upogota za li duni yan sa sa AFTER RECORDING, MAIL TO: e tard anipal woodenal helico ser Washington Mutual Bank | control banks victorial black of the set hand a tomorno metologica esti the State Bartemana Procession PO BOX 91006 - SAS0304 at the separate to transmit and surface Mar describer and important and its SEATTLE, WA 98111 The Visit of the product of the product of the policy state of the product of the ng and the desired graduated DEED OF TRUSTs according to a decision in the control of the decision of the control of the contr of severances transported to the organization of medical frameworks that on or bottomical frameworks the ate. That the parameters of the lower state regge to differentiatives that the term is been than the areas of testily determined in particular and the it has I said to proceed with the June 15, 1998 THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument") is made on_ MICHAEL N FITZPATRICK and MARY E PITZPATRICK, HUSBAND AND WIFE ("Borrower"). The trustee is AMERITITLE, a Oregon corporation ("Trustee"). The beneficiary is _____ Washington Mutual Bank which is organized and existing under the laws of Washington , and whose address is Avenue Seattle, WA 98101 ("Lender"). Borrower owes Lender the 1201 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98101 principal sum of Ninety Thousand & 00/100 Dollars (U.S. \$ 90,000.00 This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for July 1, 2013 monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on Security instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in County, Oregon: adouble to proper England, a abeliant libel, but the englass of adouble ad PLEASE SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT: "A" DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY O Assert of the party of granders and tradent and that designed from the propose of grant natural states of the party of the of apostored to the respect to the r is become union of my according to the School plantage of the control of the party of the party of the property of and the properties of the properties of the property of the properties of the proper there is a second public of spine of set the contemporal set regard to open at the few to second sec which has the address of 7612 JACKS WAY Street | Str Oragon <u>**97603 ** 44</u> (Zip Cod4) TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property." BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to

grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances ritand od brestage visioni og egtvan åte ter

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with or tours again a direct the limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. an teore parendoren hert behag erbirot bro Himmiri di beneper ero Banag Adi yan Hodi

OREGON - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddle Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Form 3038 9/90 (page 1 of 4 pages)

01-0253-001322089-2 21711

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Psyment of Principal and Interest: Prepayment end Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note.

2. Funds for Texes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum ("Funds") for: (a) yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Security Instrument as a lien on the Property; (b) yearly leasehold payments or ground rents on the which may attain priority over this Security Instrument as a lien on the Property; (b) yearly leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) yearly hazard or property insurance premiums; (d) yearly flood insurance premiums, if any; (e) yearly mortgage Property, if any; (e) yearly many payable by Borrower to Lender, in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 8, in lieu of insurance premiums, if any; and (f) any sums payable by Borrower to Lender, in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 8, in lieu of insurance premiums, if any; and (f) any sums payable by Borrower to Lender, in accordance with may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the maximum amount a lender for a federally related mortgage loan may require for Borrower's escrow account under the federal Real Estate Sattlement Procedures Act of 1974 as amended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 et an amount not to exceed the lesser amount. Lender may estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable in an amount not to exceed the lesser amount. Lender may estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insure

applicable law provides otherwise. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law requires interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds, showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums

the Funds and the purpose for which death desired to be secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Funds held by Lender exceed the amounts permitted to be held by applicable law, Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any time is not excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any time is not excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any time is not excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any time is not excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any time is not excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any time is not excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any time is not excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any time is not excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any time is not excess Funds held by Lender at any time is not excess Funds held by Lender at any time is not excess Funds held by Lender at any time is not excess Funds held by Lender at any time is not excess Funds held by Lender at any time is not excess for the funds held by Lender at any time is not excess for the funds held by Lender at any time is not excess for the funds held by Lender at any time is not excess for the funds held by Lender at any time is not excess for the funds held by Lender at any time is not excess for the funds held by Lender at any time is not excess for the funds held by Lender at any time is not excess for the funds held by Lender at any

Lender's sole discretion.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If, under paragraph 21, Lender shall acquire or sell the Property, Lender, prior to the acquisition or sale of the Property, shall apply any Funds held by Lender at the time of acquisition or sale as a credit against the sums secured by this Security Instrument.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied: first, to any prepayment charges due under the Note; second, to amounts payable under paragraph 2; third, to interest due; fourth, to principal due; and last, to any late charges due under the Note.

A. Chargest Llane. Regresser shall not shall be applied to the Property which

due; rourd, to principal due; and last, to any late charges due under the Note.

4. Charges; Llens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Borrower shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, Borrower shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payment. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. If Borrower makes these payments

Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. If Borrower makes these payments directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing the payments.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (c) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

5. Hazard or Property insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property
5. Hazard or Property insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property
insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and any other hazards, including floods or flooding, for
which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts; and for the periods that Lender requires. The
withheld. If Borrower fails to maintain coverage described above, Lender may, at Lender's option, obtain coverage to protect Lender's
rights in the Property in accordance with preserved. rights in the Property in accordance with paragraph 7.

rights in the Property in accordance with paragraph /.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of

renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notes to the Manager of the Property Unless Lender and Borrower, and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Proporty, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the incurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is givan.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 21 the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 21 the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 21 the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 21 the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 21 the due date of the monthly payments referred to the payments of the payments of the payments of the payments. If under paragraph 21 the due date of the payments of

loss reserve, until the requirement for mortgage insurance ends in accordance with any written agreement between Borrower and Lender or applicable law.

ns 15 9. Inspection. Lender or its agent may make residuable entries upon and inspections of the Property: Lender shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying feasonable cause for the inspections of notices at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying feasonable cause for the inspections of notices at the residual state of the property. The "proceeds of says are or consequential, in connection with any condemnation of other taking of any part of the Property, of for conveyance in figure of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. In connection with a specific or conveyance in figure of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. In connection with a specific or conveyance in figure of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

to Lender. It consequent trans edit in the property in the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not their due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing; the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing or unless shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums applicable law otherwise provides, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums are then due.

are then due.

If the Property is abandoned by Berrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security

settle a claim for damages, Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, eander is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether on not then due.

Unless Londer and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

11. Borrower Not Released: Forbearence, By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of of the sums secured by this Security Instrument parented by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower and the sum secured by this against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in Interest. Any forbearance by Security Instruments by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successor in Interest. Any forbearance by Security Instruments and Japreements and Several, Itability: Co-signers. The coverants and agreements of this Security Instrument and Interest or Security Instruments and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower via Coverants and agreements at hall be joint and several. Any Borrower via Coverants and agreements of this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property coverance of the Security Instrument of the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument of the Note: (a) is coverance of the Security Instrument of th

this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument, and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, Including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no accularation had occurred. However, this right to obligation to pay the sums secured by this security instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acculeration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 17.

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this Security Instrument) may

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this Security Instrument) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects monthly payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument. There also may be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change in accordance with paragraph 14 above and applicable law. The notice will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer and the address to which payments should be made. The notice will also contain any other information required by applicable law.

20. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower, shall: promptly give Lender: written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

in accordance with Environmental Law.

rdance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 20, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by Environmental Law means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental createrists. environmental protection

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

21. Accoleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security instrument and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration, and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security instrument without further demand may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 21, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence. avidence.

s en esserbegses so zo

if Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an which any pert of the Property is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice, of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law. After the time required by applicable law to go sale in one or more parcels and in any order Trustee determines. Trustee and place and under the terms designated in the notice public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or its designee may purchase the Property at public section to the highest bidder at the time and place of all or any percel of the Property by sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prime facie evidence of the fruth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee shall apply 22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) any excess to the person or persons legally entitled to it.

Property and shall surrender this Security Instrument and all notes evidencing debt secured by this Security Instrument to Trustee. Instrument to Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and Lender shall charge Borrower a release fee in an amount allowed by applicable law. Such person or persons shall pay any recordation costs.

law. Such person or persons shall pay any recordation costs.

23. Substitute Trustee. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor t

hatni

The state of the s	ner may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee as Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred in this Security Instrument and in the Note, "attorneys' fees," shall include any attorneys trument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this ment as if the rider(s) were a part of the light of the rider(s) were a part of the light of the rider(s) were a part of the light of the rider(s) were a part of the light of the rider(s) were a part of the light of the rider(s) were a part of the light of the rider(s) were a part of the light of the rider(s) were a part of the light of the rider(s) were a part of the light of the rider(s) were a part of the light of the rider(s) were a part of the light of the rider(s) were a part of the light of the rider(s) were a part of the light of the rider(s) were a part of the light of the light of the light of the light of the rider(s) were a part of the light of the l
and agreements and agreem	ments of each such sides about a executed by Borrower and recorded asset
Security Instrum	nents of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the coment as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument. [Check applicable box(es)]
Adjustable Pass Dist	Condominium Rider
Balloon Ridge	Planned Unit Development Rider
Other(s) [specify]	Rate Improvement Rider
ार्ग जिल्लामा सम्बद्धाः वर्षे एव बायकार प्रात्नेही हुन्ने हुन्ही राज्यसम्बद्धाः	ider Plänned Unit Development Rider Biweekly Payment Rider Biweekly Payment Rider Second Home Rider
BV SICHING DE COM	Second Home Rider
and in any side of the BELOW, Borrow	Ver accepts and agrees to the services are words and many the services and the services and the services are services and the services are services are services are services and the services are servic
Will to without the other constants of the	ver accepts and agrees to the terms and covernants contained in this Security Instruction of the terms and covernants contained in this Security Instruction of the terms and covernants contained in this Security Instruction
PM / //	는 2012년 1일 전 (최근 2008년 40년 4일 6일 4년 5년 4일 2014년 1일 전 (10년 1일
MICHAEL N FITZPATRICK	To add to a first content when the content when the Content with the Conte
TOTALL N FITZPATRUZK	X Dary G. X Spalsee
Sections of the Relationship in	to the control of the
makan keraja kemban kemban Kemban kemban kemba	The control of the second states with an entitle of the second of the control of
Fig. (4) (1) (4) (1) (4) (1) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	turn, or support the Support That Decemby 10800 in the Support of the Support of the
And the second of the second o	Charles from the commence of the comment and to promise by some many the comment
A Man and the A Barbler Man Hart Man 1993 and	for the section of the graph for an ing the section of the section
This has a shirt distribution or acting their	11. Transport a Copy. Recruiver ground by the Bertagara Bertawar, Il all at his first the first and
- 「「「「」「「」」「「」」「「「」「「」「」「「」「」「「」「」「」「」「」	。1921年1997年,1937年,1937年,1937年,1938年,1938年,1938年,1938年,1938年,1938年,1938年,1938年,1938年,1938年,1938年,1938年,1938年,19
The Arms that is from the production of the second of the	H. Tanine i a Copy. Derrower broad of more thin Berrower. If all et his Cort is a barrower. If all each cort is a barrower is the property of a barrower is a construction of the lands of
1	。
	The first the second of the se
trong a la la la la companya di la	The state of the s
	UFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF OREGON,	UNING WALLARY PURIC ODECOM VI
Klamath County ss	COMMISSION NO. 040231 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 20, 1998
the first country that the constant of the con-	
TCHARL W TOTAL	June; 1998 of a control of the contr
ACHAEL N PITZPATRICK and M	MARY E PITZPATRICK , parsonally appeared the above named
nd acknowledged the foregoing instance	associate produced and the professional designs of a specific participation.
Them diodonal mand	ment to be wix theoftheir voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS	il seal affined in the seal of
WITNESS my hand and officia	and anixed the day and year in this certificate has
	the day and year in this certificate above written.
ficial Seal)	Before prey
ficial Seal)	Before prey
ficial Seal)	Before one:
ricial Seal) y Commission expires: 12-20-98	Notery Public for Oragon, Klamath County
ricial Seal) y Commission expires: 12-20-98 TRUSTEE:	Notary Public for Oragen Klamath County REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE
TRUSTEE:	REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the all other indebtedness.	REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trees.
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of hell other indebtedness secured by	REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Sald note or notes, together this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full.
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of hall other indebtedness secured by dinote or notes and this Deed of Trusty held by you under the Deed of Trusty held by you under the Deed of Trusty held by you under the Deed of	REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel to which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey with the second to cancel to the cancel
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of hell other indebtedness secured by a note or notes and this Deed of Trust wheld by you under this Deed of Trusted.	REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel at the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of hell other indebtedness secured by a note or notes and this Deed of Trusty held by you under this Deed	REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel at the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of hall other indebtedness secured by a note or notes and this Deed of Trust their beautiful by you under this Deed of Trust TED:	REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel to the person or persons legally emitted thereto, without warranty, all the estate of the person or persons legally emitted thereto.
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of hall other indebtedness secured by a note or notes and this Deed of Trusty held by you under this Deed	REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel to which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey with the second to cancel to the cancel

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land situated in the SW1/4 NW1/4, Section 18, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron pin on the East right of way line of State Highway No. 39 (Klamath Falls-Merrill Highway), said point being located South a distance of 1326.66 feet and East a distance of 29.61 feet from the bolt purportedly marking the Southwest corner of Section 7, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, as set and shown by record of Survey No. 1018 filed in the office of the Klamath County Surveyor, said beginning point also being North a distance of 3989.91 feet and East a distance of 9.80 feet from the iron pin marking the Southwest corner of Section 18, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence North 89 degrees 47' 40" East along the Westerly extension of an old existing fence line and along said fence line 1001.20 feet; thence South 293.25 feet; thence North 70 degrees 49' 32" East 102.63 feet to a point on the arc of a 50-foot radius curve; thence Southeasterly along the arc of said curve (central angle = 102 degrees 21' 44") 90.25 feet; thence South 31 degrees 36' 12" East 104.55 feet; thence South 65 degrees 48' 00" West 10.00 feet; thence South 24 degrees 12' 00" East 180.00 feet; thence South 65 degrees 48' 00" West 91.43 feet to the beginning of a curve; thence along the arc of said curve to the left (central angle = 42 degrees 41' 30" and radius = 135.77 feet) 101.16 feet; thence South 23 degrees 06' 30" West 74.72 feet; thence along the arc of a curve to the right (central angle = 113 degrees 45' 00" and radius = 100 feet) 198.53 feet; thence North 43 degrees 08' 30" West 185.00 feet to the true point of beginning of this description; thence North 46 degrees 51' 30" East 118.75 feet; thence North 43 degrees 33' 45" and radius = 220 feet) 63.60 feet; thence South 30 degrees 17' 45" West 114.36 feet; thence South 43 degrees 08' 30" East 80.00 feet to the true p

A tract of land situated in the SW1/4 NW1/4, Section 18, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron pin on the East right of way line of State Highway No. 39 (Klamath Falls-Merrill Highway), said point being located South a distance of 1326.66 feet and East a distance of 29.61 feet from the bolt purportedly marking the Southwest corner of Section 7, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, as set and shown by record of Survey No. 1018 filed in the office of the Klamath County Surveyor, said beginning point also being North a distance of 3989.91 feet and East a distance of 9.80 feet from the iron pin marking the Southwest corner of Section 18, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence North 89 degrees 47' 40" East along the Westerly extension of an old existing fence line and along said fence line 1001.20 feet; thence South 293.25 feet; thence North 70 degrees 49' 32" East 102.63 feet to a point on the arc of a 50-foot radius curve; thence Southeasterly along the arc of said curve (central angle = 102 degrees 21' 44") 90.25 feet; thence South 31 degrees 36' 12" East 104.55 feet; thence South 65 degrees 48' 00" West 10.00 feet; thence South 24 degrees 12' 00" East 180.00 feet; thence South 65 degrees 48' 00" West 91.43 feet to the beginning of a curve; thence along the arc of said curve to the left (central angle = 42 degrees 41' 30" and radius = 135.77 feet) 101.16 feet; thence South 23 degrees 06' 30" West 74.72 feet; thence along the arc of a curve to the right (central angle = 113 degrees 45' 00" and radius = 100 feet) 193.53 feet; thence North 43 degrees 08' 30" West 265.00 feet to the true point of beginning of this description; thence continuing North 43 degrees 08' 30" West 74.64 feet; thence North 65 degrees 09' 30" West 116.01 feet; thence North 00 degrees 16' 00" West 25.21 feet; thence North 89 degrees 47' 40" East 102.35 feet; thence along the ar

Filed for record at request of Amerititle the 22nd day of June A.D., 19 98 at 3:31 o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M98 of Mortgages on Page 21710.

FEE \$30.00

By Katalum Konsol

ACCOUNT NO.: 3910-018B0-01400